
  

 
 

FORM OF PROPOSAL  No:  Q7203    
Des Moines Independent Community School District  Date Issued:  2/10/15  
Division of Purchasing   Date Due:  2/24/15 
1915 Prospect Road Suite 1200, Des Moines, IA  50310   Time:  3:00 p.m. 
Phone (515)242-7751     Fax (515)242-7550     
       
SEALED BIDS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED WILL BE RECEIVED AT THE ABOVE OFFICE UNTIL, BUT 
NOT LATER THAN, THE DATE AND TIME ABOVE STATED AND THEN PUBLICLY OPENED FOR FURNISHING THE 
FOLLOWING SUPPLIES, EQUIPMENT AND/OR SERVICE FOB DESTINATION.   Mark Mattiussi, Purchasing Agent  
                
Item No.      Quantity Unit                       Description            Unit Price          Amount  
     
 001 2 EA USED DRY STRAIGHT TRUCK FOR CNC $ $   
    Per the attached specifications, special and general terms 
              and conditions. 
    Make Proposed:       

Model Proposed:       
Year:         
Miles:         
Warranty:       
Delivery Days ARO:       

    
 
 002 1 EA USED REFRIGERATED STRAIGHT TRUCK FOR CNC        $     $          
    Per the attached specifications, special and general terms 
              and conditions. 
    Make Proposed:       

Model Proposed:       
Year:         
Miles:         
Warranty:        
Delivery Days ARO:      

    
 Total $ 

 
The undersigned bidder certifies, by responding to this proposal, that neither it nor its principals are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, 

declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any Federal, State or Local department or agency. In compliance with the 

above invitation for Bids, and subject to all the terms and conditions thereof, the undersigned offers, and agrees, if this bid be accepted within ______ calendar days 

from the date of the opening, to furnish any and all of the items upon which prices are quoted at the price set   opposite each item, delivered at the point specified 

and unless otherwise specified within ______ calendar days after receipt of order.   Delivery shall be to the Des Moines Independent Community School District 

between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 3:30 p.m. at: Central Nutrition 1225 2nd Ave Des Moines, IA 50314. 

 

          

Company Name                                                                           Street Address                                                                                                

 

Company Representative                                                                                    City                                                                                 State                  
                     
   
Title                                                                                  Phone                                                                            Fax  
 
THIS FORM AND EACH ADDITIONAL FORM OF PROPOSAL, IF ANY, MUST BE SIGNED.  SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS AS FOUND 
ON THE DMPS WEBSITE: http://www.dmschools.org/wp-content/uploads/2011/10/DMPS-Terms-and-Conditions.pdf 

http://www.dmschools.org/wp-content/uploads/2011/10/DMPS-Terms-and-Conditions.pdf


  

 
 
USED DRY STRAIGHT TRUCK MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS 
2007 or newer 
Diesel Engine 200 HP minimum 
Air Brake system  
25,550 GVWR minimum 
Must include a limited warranty, 30 day minimum  
Availability of an affordable extended Warranty is preferable 
18ft.,  20ft. or  22 ft.  Insulated body  
96 inch width metal floor and roll up rear door 
Interior Box E-Track Rails 
Cab and body must be in good condition 
No visible leaks on engine or drive train 
Tires should have no more than 60% wear  
Heated side mirrors preferred 
190,000 miles maximum on chassis 
Automatic transmission 
Air conditioned 
White exterior preferred 
Must possess current FMSA Annual Inspection 
Ability to inspect units in the Des Moines, Iowa area 
Axle type: Single 
Axle count: 2 
Actual Interior and exterior specifications for cargo box and rear door opening must be included in the bid 
 
USED REFRIGERATED STRAIGHT TRUCK MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS 
2007 or newer 
Diesel Engine 200 HP minimum 
Air Brake system  
25,550 GVWR minimum 
Must include a limited warranty, 30 day minimum 
Availability of an affordable extended Warranty is preferable 
18ft., 20ft.  or  22 ft.  Insulated body with Thermo King Refrigeration unit 
96 inch width metal floor and roll up rear door 
Interior Box E-Track Rails 
Cab and body must be in good condition 
No visible leaks on engine or drive train 
Tires should have no more than 60% wear  
Heated side mirrors preferred 
Thermo- King Refrigeration unit must be in good working condition. Final purchase will be contingent upon a passing 
an inspection by an authorized Thermo-King service dealer. 
190,000 miles maximum on chassis 
Automatic transmission 
Air conditioned 
White exterior preferred 
Must possess current FMSA Annual Inspection 
Ability to inspect units in the Des Moines, Iowa area 
Axle type: Single 
Axle count: 2 
Actual Interior and exterior specifications for cargo box and rear door opening must be included in the bid 


